OP \$90.00 3511454

ETAS ID: TM804633

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
CODMICCION III E.	INE I NO SIGN INE I

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks at R/F 4909/0160

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent		04/20/2023	Bank: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Harbourvest Partners II, LLC	
Street Address:	One Financial Center	
Internal Address:	44th Floor	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02111	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3511454	HARBOURVEST	
Registration Number:	2186038	HARBOURVEST PARTNERS	
Registration Number:	3498868	HV	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061209

Email: JESS.BAJADA-BARTLETT@LW.COM

Correspondent Name: JESSICA BAJADA-BARTLETT

Address Line 1: 1271 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	045494-0505
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jessica Bajada-Bartlett
SIGNATURE: /s/ Jessica Bajada-Bartlett	
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=HarbourVest - CS-HBV - Release of Trademark Lien (November 2012 Filing) [Executed](140922867.1)#page1.tif

source=HarbourVest - CS-HBV - Release of Trademark Lien (November 2012 Filing) [Executed](140922867.1)#page2.tif

source=HarbourVest - CS-HBV - Release of Trademark Lien (November 2012 Filing)

[Executed](140922867.1)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 20, 2023 (this "Release"), is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH, a bank located at Eleven Madison Avenue, New York, NY 10010, as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent"), in favor of HARBOURVEST PARTNERS II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company located at One Financial Center, 44th Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02111 ("Grantor"). Each capitalized term used but not defined in this Release has the meaning given or ascribed to it in the Trademark Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Notice and Confirmation of Grant of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks, dated as of November 21, 2012 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 29, 2012, at Reel/Frame No. 4909/0160, Grantor confirmed the grant to the Collateral Agent, its successors and assigns, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, of a security interest in all right, title or interest in or to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release its security interest in all right, title or interest of Grantor in or to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind or nature, hereby terminates and releases its security interest in all right, title or interest of Grantor in or to the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the United States trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto.

The Collateral Agent authorizes and requests that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Release.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AND GOVERNED BY THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the day and year first written above.

CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH as Collateral Agent

By: _____

Name: Doreen Barr

Title: Authorized Signatory

By: _____

Name: Heesu Sin

Title: Authorized Signatory

SCHEDULE A TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Reel/Frame No. 4909/0160

RECORDED: 04/20/2023

U.S. Trademark Registrations

Country	Trademark	Application Number/ Date	Registration Number/ Date
United States HARBOURVEST	HADDOUDVECT	77/392,474	3,511,454
	HARBOURVEST	(08-Feb-2008)	(07-Oct-2008)
United States HARBOURVEST PARTNERS	HARBOURVEST	75/378,568	2,186,038
	(24-Oct-1997)	(01-Sept-1998)	
United States	HV (and design)	77/392,503	3,498,868
		(08-Feb-2008)	(09-Sep-2008)

[Schedule A to Release of Security Interest in U.S. Trademarks]